
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6167
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
STOCK EXCHANGE IN TAMIL NADU
SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a stock exchange at Madurai in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) & (b): SEBI has informed that no application regarding setting up a stock exchange at Madurai in Tamil Nadu is pending with them.
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